1/1789357/2024

प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त कार्यालय केंद्रीय माल और सेवा कर, अहमदाबाद क्षेत्र जीएसटी भवन, राजस्व मार्ग, अम्बावाड़ी, अहमदाबाद- ३८००१५



Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner Central Goods & Services Tax, Ahmedabad Zone, GST Bhavan, Revenue Marg, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad- 380015

Telephone: 079-26302133/6499 Email: ccu-cexamd@nic.in

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER No.05/2024 DATE: 15-01-2024

Sub: <u>Transfer and Posting in the grade of Superintendent to En-cadred SEZ-reg.</u>

In pursuance of the requisition letter F.No.KASEZ/CTO/10/2023/ SEZ/KANDLA dated 29/30.11.2023 received from the Development Commissioner, Kandla Special Economic Zone, the following officers in the grade of Superintendent are hereby transferred and posted to En-cadred SEZ with immediate effect on rotational transfer basis till AGT-2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Sr. No.	Name of the officer (S/Shri/Ms.)	Designation	Present Place of Posting
1	Muraleedharan Nair	Superintendent	PCCO, CGST Ahmedabad Zone
2	Jayeshkumar G. Vaghela	Superintendent	PCCO, CGST Ahmedabad Zone
3	Shiji Vinay	Superintendent	PCCO, CGST Ahmedabad Zone (On loan from CGST Ahmedabad South)

- 2. The officers posted on rotational transfer basis will be reflected in the working strength of the Principal Chief Commissioner's Office, CGST Ahmedabad Zone, Ahmedabad.
- 3. The date of joining of the officers should be reported to this office promptly.
- 4. This is issued with approval of the Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad Zone.

(PANKAJ SINGH)
JOINT COMMISSIONER(INSITU)

F. No. GCCO/II/3/TRAN/9/2023-ADMN Date: 15-01-2024

1/1789357/2024

Copy to:

- 1. The Pr. Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad South.
- 2. The Development Commissioner, Kandla SEZ.
- 3. The CAO/PAO, CGST Ahmedabad South.
- 4. Sr. PS to the Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad Zone.
- 5. The Superintendent (Systems), PCCO, CGST, Ahmedabad Zone (with a request to upload the same on the departmental website).
- 6. Hindi version follows.
- 7. Individual/Guard File.